
Department of Public Utilities

CHANGE ORDER TO INCREASE THE CONTRACT 

AMOUNT FOR 2023 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT 

PROJECT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

CITY PROJECT NO. 23-11058



Department of Public Utilities

Overall Project Location Map 

2



Department of Public Utilities 3

1. Installation of 30" Wapro Valve – Diplomat Parkway & Funston Street.

2. Installation of 30” Wapro Valve – Diplomat Parkway & Rodman Street.

3. Installation of 36” Wapro Valve – S 12 Avenue & S Southlake Drive.

4. Installation of 24” Wapro Valve – S 10 Avenue & S. Southlake Drive.

5. Installation of 36” Wapro Valve – N 14 Avenue & Scott Street.

6. Installation of 36” Wapro Valve – N 14 Avenue & Coolidge Street Alley.

7. Installation of 36” Wapro Valve – N 14 Avenue & Harding Street.

8. Installation of 36” Wapro Valve – N 14 Avenue & McKinley Street.

9. Installation of 12” Wapro Valve – 2700/2704 Bruce Terrace.  

10.Drainage Regrading – N 14 Avenue & Coolidge Street Alley.

11.Drainage Regrading – N 32 Avenue from Liberty Street to Coolidge Street.

Change Order No. 1 for Year 2023 – Drainage 

Infrastructure Improvements



Department of Public Utilities 4

12.Drainage Outfall Replacement – 2726 Liberty Street.

13.Drainage Improvements – 1300 block of Garfield Street.

14.Drainage Improvements – Freedom Street east of N 23 Avenue.

15.Drainage Improvements – N 40 Avenue & Simms Street.

16.Drainage Improvements – 2650/2651 Thomas Street Cul-de-Sac.

17. Installation of Stormwater Conflict Structure – 6395 Taft Street.

18. Recapture the Swale – Raleigh Street from N 67 Avenue to N 66 Avenue.

19. Recapture the Swale – Cody Street from N 24 Avenue to N 23 Avenue.

20. Recapture the Swale – S 62 Avenue from Jackson Street to Spruce Street.

21. Recapture the Swale – N 26 Avenue from Taylor Street to Fillmore Street.

22. Recapture the Swale – Pierce Street from N 65 Avenue to N 64 Avenue.

23. Recapture the Swale – Flagler Street S 63 Avenue to S 61 Avenue.

24. Recapture the Swale – Taft Street from S Longfellow Circle to N 35 Avenue.

Change Order No. 1 for Year 2023 – Drainage 

Infrastructure Improvements



Department of Public Utilities

Change Order No. 1 for Year 2023 – Drainage 

Infrastructure Improvements

5

 Contract start date: June 2023

 Original Contract cost: $2,500,000.00 (Construction Services)

• Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc. Not to Exceed $1,200,000.00

• Man-Con Inc. Not to Exceed $1,000,000.00

 New Contract cost after Change Order Approval: $4,700,000.00 (Construction 

Services)

• Southeastern Engineering Contractors, Inc. Not to Exceed $2,700,000.00

• Man-Con Inc. Not to Exceed $2,000,000.00

 Final completion date: June 2025 (Initial Term of Two Years)



Department of Public Utilities

Thank You

11


